

Governed by Kasturba Gandhi National Memorial Trust

Kasturbagram Rural Institute



Kasturbagram, Indore (M.P.) - 452020 An Autonomous Women's College, Affiliated to Devi Ahilya University, Indore

2023-24

Date: 25/08/2023

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION EXECUTION COMMITTEE: SESSION 2023-24

The Committee will comprise the following:

1.	Dr. Shailbala Gandhi	Convener
2.	Dr. Gayatri Patel	Member
3.	Ms. Preeti Sharma	Member
4.	Dr. Meena Prajapati	Member
5.	Ms. Shikha Jasiwal	Student Member
6.	Ms. Aarti Awase	Student Member
7.	Ms. Akansha Waskel	Student Member
8.	Ms. Poorva Hirve	Student Member
9.	Ms. Basanti Sulya	Alumni Member
10.	Ms. Jaya Bundela	Alumni Member
11.	Dr. Poonam Kaushik	Member Secretary

II. Term of Members:

The term of the members shall be one year.

III. Meetings:

The Convener shall convene a meeting of the committee at least twice in a year. Two third members of the committee/cell shall form the quorum.

IV. Functions:

- (a) To make arrangements for constitutions, smooth functioning and framing guidelines of Alumni Association. Formal Registration of Alumni Association can be done at the earliest.
- (b) Enhance and maintain links among members of the alumni and the College.
- (c) Obtain suggestions for improvement of college curricula and academic programs.
- (d) Make arrangements for career counseling and sharing of work experiences with the college students by the Alumni Association.
- (e) Initiate seminars, lecturers and other academic functions for the benefit of students and College.
- (f) Explore the possibilities to raise the funds from capable alumni.
- (g) Perform such other functions as may be assigned by Director/Principal.



